8.1 In consideration of the Rights granted by the 

Company to the Distributor under this 

Agreement, in respect of the Program, the 

Distributor shall pay to the Company, the 
aggregate Minimum Guarantee of the USD 

equivalent to an amount of INR 21,00,00,000/-

(Indian National Rupees Twenty One Crores 

Only) in accordance with Clause 8.1.1 below,  

8.1.1 The Company shall be entitled to receive 
from the Distributor against valid invoices 
raised on the Distributor: 

i. 30% of the Minimum Guarantee, 

within 30 (thirty) days from the 
Execution Date for each Program except

[...]

1.2 The term "Minimum Guarantee" as defined under 
Clause 1.1.18 of the Principal Agreement shall stand 
revised and replaced as follows: 

"1.1.18 "Consideration" means the amount 

payable in respect of each Program as specified 
in Annexure 1 hereto aggregating to INR 

12,00,00,000/- (Indian National Rupees Twelve 

Crores Only) for the Programs, by the 

Distributor to the Company in accordance with 

this Agreement." 

1.3 The Annexure 1 of the Principal Agreement shall 
stand revised and replaced with the Annexure 1 

attached herein under this First Amendment..

[...]

Company to the Distributor under this 

Agreement, in respect of the Program(s) and 
subject to compliance of the terms of the 

Agreement by the Company, the Distributor 

shall pay to the Company, the aggregate 

Consideration of the USD equivalent to an 
amount of INR 12,00,00,000/- (Indian National  

Rupees Twelve Crores Only) in accordance 
with Clause 8.1.1 below, 

8.1.1 The Company shall be entitled to receive 

the Consideration from the Distributor against 
valid invoices raised on the Distributor in the 

following manner: 

i. 30% of the Consideration i.e.

[...]

Rupees Twelve Crores Only) in accordance with 

Clause 8.1.1 below, 

8.1.1 The Company shall be entitled to 
receive the Consideration from the 

Distributor against valid invoices raised 
on the Distributor in the following 

manner: 

A. Consideration payable for 
Programs: 

i. INR 1,52,84,500/-

(Indian National Rupees 
One Crore Fifty Two Lakhs 

Eighty Four Thousand Five 

Hundred only) equivalent 

to USD 200,000/- (United  
StatesDollarsTwo  
Hundred Thousand 

only)has already been paid 

by Company as an advance 
amount towards all the 

Programs upon execution  

of the Principal Agreement, 

receipt  and sufficiency  of  

which is hereby 

acknowledged and  

confirmed by the Company. 

ii. Balance amount of INR  

10,47,15,500/- (Indian 

National Rupees Ten 

Crores  Forty-Seven  Lakhs  

Fifteen Thousand Five  

Hundred  Only)  equivalent 

to an amount in USD shall  

be payable in the following  

manner: 

a. INR 

3,49,05,167/-  

(Indian National 

Rupees Three  

Crores Forty-Nine  

Lakhs Five 

Thousand One  

Hundred and Sixty 

Seven only) per  

Program within 45 

(forty five) days  

upon successful  

delivery of the 

Delivery Materials 

relating to the 

respective Program,  

subject to quality 

checks and  

acceptance of the  

same by the 

Distributor. 

1.5 Parties expressly agree that the Distributor, at its

[...]

Pass an order of injunction, restraining the Respondent 
from, in any manner, breaching/violating the exclusivity 
obligations under the Agreement; AND  

D. Pass an order directing the Respondent to deposit 

either in this Hon’ble Court or in an escrow account, an 

amount equivalent to the INR of USD 310,000/- (United 
States Dollar Three Hundred and Ten Thousand Only), being 

the consideration amount admittedly received as advance 

consideration from the Petitioner, along with interest @18% 

per annum from the date of receipt of payment till the date of 
delivery of the said Programs; AND 

E. Pass an order directing the Respondent to disclose on